

Reference Number: EIR-101004684193

Response provided under: Environmental Information Regulations 2004

Request and response:

- 1) If areas of any schools under your jurisdiction have been sealed off or have been out of use due to weather conditions, from 2014-2019 in calendar years**

We do not hold school closure lists outside of live events so information not available. However, this is publicly available when schools are closed due to weather events, e.g. snow and is listed on the Council's website as live events.

- 2) If this is the case, which areas of the school have been affected, and for how long, in hours/days**

We do not hold school closure lists outside of live events so information not available. However, this is publicly available when schools are closed due to weather events, e.g. snow and is listed on the Council's website as live events.

- 3) Above conditions complying, the cost of repairs in pounds sterling**

Information not held

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 3rd December 2019

